

24-C-00039 Manhattan Ave. Stormwater Improvements (Vasconia St. to Obispo St.) – Phase 1
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 22, 2025

			Approx.	Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		JVS Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, LLC		David Nelson Construction Co.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Schedule A - Stormwater Dept Paid Items												
104.1	SILT FENCE & EROSION CONTROL	LF	4123	\$ 4.04	\$16,656.92	\$ 4.00	\$16,492.00	\$ 7.00	\$28,861.00	* \$ 4.00	\$16,492.00	
104.2	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	10	\$ 325.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	
105.1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	90	\$ 637.68	\$57,391.20	\$ 40.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,700.00	
105.2	TREE REMOVAL – 9”-18”	EA	13	\$ 3,121.72	\$40,582.36	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26,000.00	
105.3	TREE REMOVAL – 18” +	EA	1	\$ 9,747.98	\$9,747.98	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
105.5	TREE BARRICADES	LF	1296	\$ 15.93	\$20,645.28	\$ 8.00	\$10,368.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,960.00	
120.2	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	289	\$ 90.77	\$26,232.53	\$ 20.00	\$5,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$10,115.00	\$ 35.00	\$10,115.00	
121.7	GROUT EXISTING STORMWATER PIPE 24"	LF	953	\$ 69.73	\$66,452.69	\$ 40.00	\$38,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$20,013.00	\$ 91.00	\$86,723.00	
160.1	TYPE B STABILIZATION (Residential - Storm) (36" avg depth) - Trench Only - LBR 40 Min.	SY	192	\$ 18.76	\$3,601.92	\$ 24.00	\$4,608.00	* \$ 45.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$9,600.00	
160.2	TYPE B STABILIZATION (Collector/Arterial - Storm) (18" avg depth) - Trench Only - LBR 40 Min.	SY	2155	\$ 17.51	\$37,734.05	\$ 20.00	\$43,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$75,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$53,875.00	
160.3	TYPE B STABILIZATION (Both Collector/Arterial & Residential - Water) (36" avg depth) - Trench Only - LBR 40 Min.	SY	873	\$ 18.76	\$16,377.48	\$ 24.00	\$20,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$39,285.00	* \$ 50.00	\$43,650.00	
160.4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (Both Collector/Arterial & Residential - Sewer) (57" avg depth) - Trench Only - LBR 40 Min.	SY	33	\$ 20.84	\$687.72	\$ 35.00	\$1,155.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,475.00	
285.1	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (Residential) (8" material thickness) - Trench Only	SY	578	\$ 67.96	\$39,280.88	\$ 16.00	\$9,248.00	\$ 55.00	\$31,790.00	\$ 75.00	\$43,350.00	
285.2	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (Collector/Arterial) (12" material thickness) - Trench Only	SY	4957	\$ 69.87	\$346,345.59	\$ 24.00	\$118,968.00	\$ 65.00	\$322,205.00	\$ 75.00	\$371,775.00	
285.3	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (Collector/Arterial) (avg 2.25" material thickness) - For Base Reshaping Service	SY	6236	\$ 30.80	\$192,068.80	\$ 6.00	\$37,416.00	\$ 45.00	\$280,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$155,900.00	
327	1" MECHANICAL MILLING (City of Tampa to confirm limits of milling)	SY/IN	5985	\$ 52.70	\$315,409.50	\$ 5.00	\$29,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$299,250.00	* \$ 7.00	\$41,895.00	
337	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP12.5 FRICTIONAL COURSE (Collector/Arterial) (1.5" material thickness)	TN	1412	\$ 297.43	\$419,971.16	\$ 380.00	\$536,560.00	\$ 210.00	\$296,520.00	* \$ 190.00	\$268,280.00	
334.1	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP12.5 STRUCTURAL COURSE (Collector/Arterial) (2.5" material thickness)	TN	2354	\$ 223.45	\$526,001.30	\$ 380.00	\$894,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$411,950.00	\$ 165.00	\$388,410.00	
334.2	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP12.5 STRUCTURAL COURSE (Residential) (2" material thickness)	TN	151	\$ 258.34	\$39,009.34	\$ 380.00	\$57,380.00	\$ 195.00	\$29,445.00	\$ 165.00	\$24,915.00	
425.AA	Demolish and remove existing Storm Pipes	LF	198	\$ 220.51	\$43,660.98	\$ 40.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$12,870.00	
425.1	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4X4	EA	4	\$ 7,044.05	\$28,176.20	\$ 14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$33,760.00	
425.2	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4X5	EA	5	\$ 7,044.05	\$35,220.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$52,500.00	
425.3	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4X7	EA	2	\$ 7,044.05	\$14,088.10	\$ 17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$21,200.00	
425.4	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5X5	EA	4	\$ 7,044.05	\$28,176.20	\$ 17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$38,000.00	
425.11	STORMWATER MANHOLE RISER, P-7, <10' DEEP (3.5") (FDOT)	EA	15	\$ 3,188.25	\$47,823.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$18,000.00	
425.12	TYPE P ROUND JUNCTION STRUCTURE 5' DIA	EA	1	\$ 8,474.05	\$8,474.05	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$9,620.00	
425.13	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	2	\$ 11,444.79	\$22,889.58	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$19,600.00	
425.14	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2, <10'	EA	27	\$ 12,500.55	\$337,514.85	\$ 14,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$272,700.00	
425.16	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 3, <10'	EA	12	\$ 11,260.74	\$135,128.88	\$ 13,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$121,200.00	
430.1	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	344	\$ 155.17	\$53,378.48	\$ 250.00	\$86,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$41,280.00	\$ 155.00	\$53,320.00	
430.1A	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	108	\$ 167.10	\$18,046.80	\$ 310.00	\$33,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$19,440.00	
430.2	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	271	\$ 167.58	\$45,414.18	\$ 290.00	\$78,590.00	\$ 160.00	\$43,360.00	\$ 185.00	\$50,135.00	
430.2A	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	279	\$ 184.96	\$51,603.84	\$ 350.00	\$97,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$50,220.00	\$ 205.00	\$57,195.00	
430.3	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	311	\$ 207.46	\$64,520.06	\$ 350.00	\$108,850.00	\$ 240.00	\$74,640.00	\$ 252.00	\$78,372.00	
430.3A	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	142	\$ 237.24	\$33,688.08	\$ 390.00	\$55,380.00	\$ 265.00	\$37,630.00	\$ 281.00	\$39,902.00	
430.4	36" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	962	\$ 331.49	\$318,893.38	\$ 410.00	\$394,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$384,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$413,660.00	
430.5	42" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	375	\$ 388.80	\$145,800.00	\$ 490.00	\$183,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$206,250.00	\$ 551.00	\$206,625.00	
430.6	54" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	214	\$ 585.88	\$125,378.32	\$ 650.00	\$139,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$192,600.00	\$ 824.00	\$176,336.00	
430.7	12"x18" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP) CLASS IV	LF	48	\$ 199.43	\$9,572.64	\$ 350.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$9,120.00	\$ 225.00	\$10,800.00	
430.8	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP) CLASS IV	LF	28	\$ 235.96	\$6,606.88	\$ 410.00	\$11,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,480.00	\$ 258.00	\$7,224.00	
430.9	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STORMWATER STRUCTURE (30-60")	EA	1	\$ 8,203.00	\$8,203.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$12,375.00	
520.1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DROP CURB	LF	758	\$ 43.12	\$32,684.96	\$ 80.00	\$60,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$41,690.00	\$ 30.00	\$22,740.00	
520.2	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	2959	\$ 41.55	\$122,946.45	\$ 80.00	\$236,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$177,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$88,770.00	
522.1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (SIDEWALKS)	SY	1248	\$ 223.18	\$278,528.64	\$ 90.00	\$112,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$162,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$124,800.00	
522.1A	PERVIOUS SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK	SY	162	\$ 201.01	\$32,563.62	\$ 150.00	\$24,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$29,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$40,500.00	
522.2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	1139	\$ 247.65	\$282,073.35	\$ 120.00	\$136,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$182,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$125,290.00	

24-C-00039 Manhattan Ave. Stormwater Improvements (Vasconia St. to Obispo St.) – Phase 1
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 22, 2025

			Approx.	Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		JVS Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, LLC		David Nelson Construction Co.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
527	ADA COMPLIANT RAMPS (Concrete Included)	EA	20	\$ 6,540.30	\$130,806.00 *	\$ 800.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50,000.00	
528	BRICK DRIVEWAYS REPLACEMENT	SF	665	\$ 14.30	\$9,509.50	\$ 10.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$16,625.00	
711.1	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	5223	\$ 3.90	\$20,369.70	\$ 4.00	\$20,892.00	\$ 1.50	\$7,834.50	\$ 1.50	\$7,834.50	
711.2	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	114	\$ 5.20	\$592.80	\$ 10.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$684.00	\$ 7.00	\$798.00	
711.3	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	33	\$ 10.40	\$343.20	\$ 24.00	\$792.00	\$ 8.00	\$264.00	\$ 12.00	\$396.00	
711.4	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP 6"	LF	5650	\$ 3.90	\$22,035.00	\$ 2.00	\$11,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$8,475.00	\$ 1.20	\$6,780.00	
711.5	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	15	\$ 286.00	\$4,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 205.00	\$3,075.00	
711.6	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	36	\$ 110.50	\$3,978.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$3,240.00	
711.7	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	4496	\$ 13.00	\$58,448.00	\$ 4.00	\$17,984.00	\$ 1.50	\$6,744.00	\$ 1.50	\$6,744.00	
711.8	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	LF	5140	\$ 3.90	\$20,046.00	\$ 2.00	\$10,280.00	\$ 1.25	\$6,425.00	\$ 1.20	\$6,168.00	
8901	RESOD DISTURBED AREAS (ROW)	SY	3686	\$ 7.70	\$28,382.20	\$ 10.00	\$36,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$44,232.00	\$ 5.25	\$19,351.50	
					\$4,807,302.62 *		\$4,789,870.00 *	SubTotal	\$4,403,857.50 *		\$3,821,061.00	
100	CONTINGENCY - STORMWATER	NTE	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00 *	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
101	MOBILIZATION	NTE	1	\$ 544,244.20	\$544,244.20	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 1,725,000.00	\$1,725,000.00	
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	NTE	1	\$ 75,855.02	\$75,855.02	\$ 460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
					\$5,677,401.84 *		\$5,749,870.00	Total	\$5,453,857.50 *		\$6,146,061.00	
Schedule B - Water Dept Paid Items											\$ 1,000.00	
2106	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	573	\$ 122.53	\$70,209.69	\$ 130.00	\$74,490.00	\$ 120.00	\$68,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$74,490.00	
2108	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2000	\$ 136.24	\$272,480.00	\$ 145.00	\$290,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$336,000.00	
2200	F&I 2" HDPE TUBING BY HDD W/HDPE ADAPTERS AND HDPE FITTINGS AT VARIOUS DEPTHS	LF	11	\$ 370.76	\$4,078.36	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$2,277.00	
2500	REMOVE 3" AND SMALLER DIAMETER ABANDONED PIPE	LF	50	\$ 62.53	\$3,126.50	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	
2501	REMOVE 4"-12" DIAMETER ABANDONED PIPE	LF	250	\$ 66.02	\$16,505.00	\$ 30.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$14,750.00	
2600	CUT & PLUG 3' AND SMALLER DIAMETER PIPE	EA	10	\$ 501.31	\$5,013.10	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,300.00	
2601	CUT & PLUG 4", 6" AND 8" DIAMETER PIPE	EA	28	\$ 963.93	\$26,990.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$36,400.00	
2800	MAKE TAP AND FURNISH MATERIALS TO CONNECT 3" AND SMALLER WATER MAINS TO NEW/EXISTING MAINS (0-15 FT. IN LENGTH)	EA	1	\$ 2,266.76	\$2,266.76	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
4004	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PLUG OR CAP W/ DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	1	\$ 1,852.84	\$1,852.84	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	
4005	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSET, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	33	\$ 1,039.60	\$34,306.80	\$ 600.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$45,540.00	
4006	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	2	\$ 1,293.68	\$2,587.36	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
4009	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSETS, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	53	\$ 1,192.56	\$63,205.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$39,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$58,300.00	
4010	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	13	\$ 1,450.34	\$18,854.42	\$ 1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$18,200.00	
5000	F&I FULL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$ 8,547.23	\$51,283.38	\$ 9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$90,000.00	
5200	REMOVE AND SALVAGE OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 2,605.42	\$15,632.52	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
6000	F&I 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	1	\$ 2,201.95	\$2,201.95	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
6002	F&I 6" GATE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	15	\$ 3,236.23	\$48,543.45	\$ 3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$75,000.00	
6004	F&I 8" GATE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP OR PVC	EA	10	\$ 4,425.80	\$44,258.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$62,800.00	
6102	F&I 6" LINESTOP ON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	6	\$ 11,706.08	\$70,236.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$87,000.00	
6104	F&I 8" LINESTOP ON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$ 16,346.33	\$49,038.99	\$ 12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$52,500.00	
7002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND TAP	EA	2	\$ 9,744.84	\$19,489.68	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$25,500.00	
8100	FURNISH TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" OR 1" METER SERVICE ON PVC	EA	10	\$ 2,093.81	\$20,938.10	\$ 2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
8101	FURNISH, TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" METER SERVICE ON PVC, DIP OR CIP (+15-80')	EA	21	\$ 2,025.19	\$42,528.99	\$ 2,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$77,700.00	
9400	GROUT 8"-12" DIAMETER PIPE	LF	2000	\$ 4.75	\$9,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$70,000.00	
					\$895,128.09		\$892,440.00	SubTotal	\$900,260.00 *		\$1,157,157.00	
100.1	CONTINGENCY - Water	NTE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
					\$995,128.09		\$992,440.00 *	Total	\$1,000,260.00 *		\$1,257,157.00	
Schedule C - Wastewater Dept Paid Items												
121.1	GROUT EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	3	\$ 4,989.84	\$14,969.52	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$6,900.00	
121.2	GROUT EXISTING SANITARY PIPE 8"	LF	262	\$ 28.83	\$7,553.46	\$ 25.00	\$6,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$7,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,550.00	
121.3	GROUT EXISTING SANITARY PIPE 24"	LF	165	\$ 119.13	\$19,656.45	\$ 100.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$9,075.00	
121.4	GROUT EXISTING SANITARY PIPE 27"	LF	510	\$ 86.49	\$44,109.90	\$ 75.00	\$38,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$33,150.00	
900.1	8" DIA. PVC SANITARY GRAVITY PIPE (C-900-DR-18)	LF	31	\$ 210.45	\$6,523.95	\$ 220.00	\$6,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,960.00	
900.2	12" DIA. PVC FM PIPE (DR-9)	LF	16	\$ 1,110.81	\$17,772.96	\$ 400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$11,600.00	

			Approx.	Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		JVS Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, LLC		David Nelson Construction Co.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1706	6-INCH DIAMETER PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) (<30') REPLACEMENT	EA	6	\$ 2,933.67	\$17,602.02	\$ 2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00
3508	8-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR (Connect to existing pipe)	EA	2	\$ 3,256.50	\$6,513.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$3,500.00
4301	PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW TYPE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 23,172.51	\$23,172.51	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$9,200.00
4800.1	MANHOLE REHABILITATION – T-LOCK REPAIRS	SF	80	\$ 349.86	\$27,988.80	\$ 120.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$280,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$49,600.00
4900.1	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 4,455.37	\$8,910.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00
4900.2	REMOVE AND RAISE EXISTING MANHOLE TOPS	EA	17	\$ 930.74	\$15,822.58	\$ 1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$62,900.00
5051	FILLING OF EXISTING SANITARY OR STORM SEWER SYSTEM	LF	30	\$ 338.43	\$10,152.90	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$2,550.00
					\$220,748.79	Total	\$152,320.00		\$443,210.00 *		\$235,985.00
					\$6,893,278.72 *	Grand Total	\$6,894,630.00 *		\$6,897,327.50 *		\$7,639,203.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration										
						Bids Received By:	Jim Greiner				
							Jim Greiner, P.E.				
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department				
							306 E. Jackson Street - 4N				
							Tampa, FL 33602				